DEPARTMENT of CHEMISTRY

Department of Chemistry
Procedures in Case of an Emergency

In case of emergencies [Fire, Bomb Threats, Health, Personal
Injury, or Hazardous Spills requiring outside assistance], DIAL 911
and be prepared to provide information about building name, room

number and request an ambulance if any injury has occurred.

CHAIN OF CONTACT FOR EMERGENCY ACTIONS:

Contact the first person on the list and if unavailable, continue to

contact the next individual listed:

Shujin Hackmann, Safety  Office

Manager Cell
Scott Berg, Facilities Office
Manager Cell

Dave Goodin, Department Office

Chair Cell
Kate Tweddale, CAO Office
Cell

For anything that involves a lab injury or exposure, be prepared to
communicate exposure details such as chemical name and SDS
info to medical providers. Call poison Control (800-222-1222) as

needed.

530-754-7964
530-304-6728

530-752-1957
916-224-0295

530-752-0504
619-618-5974

530-752-3988
707-889-0180



