

## Department of Chemistry Procedures in Case of an Emergency

In case of emergencies [Fire, Bomb Threats, Health, Personal Injury, or Hazardous Spills requiring outside assistance], **DIAL 911** and be prepared to provide information about building name, room number and request an ambulance if any injury has occurred.

## **CHAIN OF CONTACT FOR EMERGENCY ACTIONS:**

Contact the first person on the list and if unavailable, continue to contact the next individual listed:

Shujin Hackmann, Safety	Office	530-754-7964
Manager	Cell	530-304-6728
Scott Berg, Facilities	Office	530-752-1957
Manager	Cell	916-224-0295
Dave Goodin, Department	Office	530-752-0504
Chair	Cell	619-618-5974
Kate Tweddale, CAO	Office Cell	530-752-3988 707-889-0180

For anything that involves a lab injury or exposure, be prepared to communicate exposure details such as chemical name and SDS info to medical providers. Call poison Control (800-222-1222) as needed